Linear DiffuserLinear DiffuserLinear DiffuserLinear Diffuser
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
2
Features
⇒ Designed to suit modern architectural and
interior decoration requirements.
⇒ Efficient, quiet and draftless.

throw, static pressure and noise characteristics.
⇒ Applicable for heating , cooling and ventilation.
Ordering Key:
GLD 20– D–PB
D     -  With Volume Control Damper  (BD)
NIL  -  Without Volume Control Damper
PB   -  With Plenum Box
NIL  -  Without Plenum Box
20   -  20mm Width Linear Diffuser
25   -  25mm Width Linear Diffuser
Product improvement is a continuous effort at R Glazen. As such the specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
The exposed surfaces, vanes and space bar are made from extruded aluminum. The linear diffusers are
designed to withstand rough handing without distortion.
CONSTRUCTION
All Supply and return linear diffusers are available in natural anodize finish as standard for scratch resistant.
For painted finishes, the diffusers will be enamel coated and oven-baked. For other finishes, please consult
R. Glazen technical representatives.
FINISHES
Linear Diffusers shall be constructed with extruded aluminum of not less than 1.5mm thickness. The diffus-
ers shall be selected based on the air volumes shown in the specification drawings and the noise levels gen-
erated shall not exceed NR 35.
Deflectors of diffusers shall be adjustable to provided 180° flow pattern, including blank-off. Finishes for dif-
fusers shall be oven-baked enamel, colour shall be white unless otherwise specified.
Diffusers shall be tested to Air Diffusion Council (ADC) standard 1062R4 or British Standard BS 1042 Part 1
by an independent accredited test laboratory.
SPECIFICATIONS
 3
PLENUM BOX-NECK SIZE
HANGER
BRACKET
Mounting in exposed ceiling grid system. Mounting in concealed ceiling
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
R. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTDR. GLAZEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Product improvement is a continuous effort at R Glazen. As such the specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
MOUNTING DETAILS
DIMENSIONAL DETAILS
4
6
20 28X
NECK SIZE
CEILING OPENING
FACE SIZE
SLOT
NO
MEDIUM CAPACITY HIGH CAPACITY
 (X: 20mm WIDTH SLOT) ( X: 25 mm WIDTH SLOT)
FACE  NECK CEILING
OPENING
FACE NECK CEILING
SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE
1 76 44 54 81 49 59
2 116 84 94 126 94 104
3 156 124 134 171 139 149
4 196 164 174 216 184 194
5 236 204 214 261 229 239
6 276 244 254 306 274 284
7 316 284 294 351 319 329
8 356 324 334 396 364 374
4
ELECTRO
GALVANISED
PLATE
TYPE “ EX”
Open end construction. For use when
diffuser is to butt with another diffuser
Alignment strips provided for joining the
diffusers.
TYPE “EB”
Normal end cap. For use when termi-
nates against wall.
TYPE “EM”